
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

No. 

31 

37 

55 

38 

72 

98 

67 

27 

4 

28 

78 

89 

Name 

Tony Opheim 

Jay Horak 

Carter Williams 

Jim Mali 

Colin Mullan 

Courtney Crone 

Bill Weaver 

Tao Takaoka 

Mel Kemper 

Stew Tabak 

Brad Drew 

Bruce Semler 

Class 

FA 

FA 

FA 

FA 

FA 

FA 

FM 

FA 

FM 

FM 

FM 

FM 

Overall BestTm 

1:11.579 

1:14.103 

1:15.578 

1:15.612 

1:16.099 

1:16.783 

1:17.556 

1:17.694 

1:17.973 

1:18.668 

1:19.840 

1:23.058 

In Session 

Qualifying  1 Group  1 

Qualifying  2 Group  1 

Qualifying  1 Group  1 

Qualifying  1 Group  1 

Qualifying  1 Group  1 

Qualifying  2 Group  1 

Qualifying  1 Group  1 

Qualifying  1 Group  1 

Qualifying  1 Group  1 

Qualifying  2 Group  1 

Qualifying  1 Group  1 

Qualifying  1 Group  1 

2nd Overall Time 

1:11.710 

1:14.217 

1:15.581 

1:16.223 

1:16.397 

1:17.014 

1:17.633 

1:18.430 

1:18.051 

1:19.042 

1:19.980 

1:23.259 

2nd Session 

Qualifying 2 Group 1 

Qualifying 2 Group 1 

Qualifying 1 Group 1 

Qualifying 1 Group 1 

Qualifying 2 Group 1 

Qualifying 1 Group 1 

Qualifying 1 Group 1 

Qualifying 1 Group 1 

Qualifying 1 Group 1 

Qualifying 2 Group 1 

Qualifying 2 Group 1 

Qualifying 2 Group 1 

Home Town 

Moscow ID 

Mesa AZ 

Clovis CA 

Morgan Hill CA 

Danville CA 

Corona CA 

Fresno CA 

Richmond CA 

Toledo WA 

Stockton CA 

Trabuco Canyon CA 

Bigfork MT 

Group 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 
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Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Oregon Region SCCA 

Hoosier Racing Tire SCCA Super Tour PO 

Group 1: FM, FA 

Group 1 Race 1 

Portland International Raceway 1.977 miles 


