Hoosier Racing Tire SCCA Super Tour PO

Group 1: FM, FA

Portland International Raceway 1.977 miles

Group 1 Race 1

Pos	No.	Name	Class	Overall BestTm	In Session	d Overall Time	2nd Session	Home Town	Group
1	31	Tony Opheim	FA	1:11.579	Qualifying 1 Group 1	1:11.710	Qualifying 2 Group 1	Moscow ID	1
2	37	Jay Horak	FA	1:14.103	Qualifying 2 Group 1	1:14.217	Qualifying 2 Group 1	Mesa AZ	1
3	55	Carter Williams	FA	1:15.578	Qualifying 1 Group 1	1:15.581	Qualifying 1 Group 1	Clovis CA	1
4	38	Jim Mali	FA	1:15.612	Qualifying 1 Group 1	1:16.223	Qualifying 1 Group 1	Morgan Hill CA	1
5	72	Colin Mullan	FA	1:16.099	Qualifying 1 Group 1	1:16.397	Qualifying 2 Group 1	Danville CA	1
6	98	Courtney Crone	FA	1:16.783	Qualifying 2 Group 1	1:17.014	Qualifying 1 Group 1	Corona CA	1
7	67	Bill Weaver	FM	1:17.556	Qualifying 1 Group 1	1:17.633	Qualifying 1 Group 1	Fresno CA	1
8	27	Tao Takaoka	FA	1:17.694	Qualifying 1 Group 1	1:18.430	Qualifying 1 Group 1	Richmond CA	1
9	4	Mel Kemper	FM	1:17.973	Qualifying 1 Group 1	1:18.051	Qualifying 1 Group 1	Toledo WA	1
10	28	Stew Tabak	FM	1:18.668	Qualifying 2 Group 1	1:19.042	Qualifying 2 Group 1	Stockton CA	1
11	78	Brad Drew	FM	1:19.840	Qualifying 1 Group 1	1:19.980	Qualifying 2 Group 1	Trabuco Canyon CA	1
12	89	Bruce Semler	FM	1:23.058	Qualifying 1 Group 1	1:23.259	Qualifying 2 Group 1	Bigfork MT	1

Chief of Timing & Scoring Orbits

Race Director

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to: Oregon Region SCCA

Printed: 5/20/2017 9:27:40 AM